

CS 301/25

Mr. Vajinder Singh @ Varjinder Singh Vs. Smt. Jaswinder Kaur & ors.

29.05.2025

Present: Shri Paramjeet Singh, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Fresh suit for partition and permanent injunction is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Issue summons of the suit as well as notice of the application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendants through all modes upon PF/RC, returnable on 19.07.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
29.05.2025