

CS 301/25

VAJINDER SINGH Vs. JASWINDER KAUR

19.07.2025

Pr: Mr. Paramjeet Singh and Ms. Usha Vaid Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Mr. Harjeet Narang Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 to 3 alongwith defendants no.1 to 3 in person.

Vakalatnama is filed by Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1, 2 and 3.

He submits that defendant no.4 does not reside at the address mentioned in the memo of parties. He states that the defendant no.4 is residing at 6/269, Geeta Colony, Delhi-110031.

Report is received that summons could not be served upon defendants no.5, 6 & 7 since they do not reside at the given address which they had left way back around the year 1990. he submits that the plaintiff is aware of it, yet, provided incorrect address of the said defendants.

Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff submit that they will make efforts to trace fresh address and phone number of defendants no.5, 6 and 7.

On filing of PF & RC, issue fresh summons of the suit for settlement of the issues and notice of the accompanying application for service upon defendant no.4 at the above address.

To come up on 28.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 19.07.2025