

CS No.301/25
Vajinder Singh Vs. Jaswinder Kaur

06.08.2025

File is taken up on receiving an application of the plaintiff for taking fresh addresses of defendants no. 4 to 7 on record.

Present: Mr. Paramjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Record is perused.

Application is allowed.

Amended memo of parties dated 04.08.2025 filed alongwith the application is taken on record.

On filing of PF & RC, issues summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the accompanying application for service upon defendants no. 4 to 7.

To come up on the date already fixed i.e. 28.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 06.08.2025