

CS No.301/25
Vajinder Singh Vs. Jaswinder Kaur

28.08.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendants no. 1, 4, 5 and 7 in person.

As per report of the Ahlmad, summons have been served upon defendants no. 4 to 7.

Since advocates are stated to be on strike today, a lenient view is taken and no adverse order is passed despite their absence.

Matter is adjourned to 30.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 28.08.2025