

CS 301/25
Vajinder Singh Vs. Jaswinder Kaur

17.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Usha Vaid.
Defendant no.1 to 3 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Harjeet Narang.
Defendants no. 4 to 7 are exparte vide order dated
04.12.2025.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to file the replication. Adjournment is opposed.

Heard. Considering the fact, last opportunity is granted.

List this matter for replication, if any, to the written statement of defendant no.1 to 3, admission-denial of documents, framing of issues and for arguments on the application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC on 21.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 17.01.2026