

10 CS no. 301/25

VAJINDER SINGH Vs. JASWINDER KAUR

02.06.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Paramjeet Singh.
Defendant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Harjeet
Narang.

Plaintiff has tendered evidence by way of affidavit and examined as PW1. He is partly cross examined. His further cross examination stands deferred at the request of the Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

At request, put up for further cross examination of PW1
on **11.08.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 02.06.2026