

11.08.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Harjeet Narang, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 3.

Defendant no.4 to 7 are ex parte vide order dt. 04.12.2025.

PW1 is further cross-examined. His remaining cross-examination is deferred for want of certain original documents to be produced by the plaintiff/PW1.

Ld. Counsel for defendant is further directed to conclude the cross-examination of PW1 on the next date of hearing.

Re-list for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 29.09.2026.

(Charu Gupta)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 11.08.2026